21
AVAILABLE TYPES
MLC CHIPS vs ESA ESCC & vs CECC 32101-002, 003 (established reliability) from 25V up to 500V.
AVAILABLE RELIABILITY LEVELS
ESA QUALIFIED with or without LVT 1,2a,2b,3
CECC + 100% Burn in /168H + Thermal shock
+ 85/85 humidity test + on 40 samples per batch + DPA T6
CECC + 100% Burn in /168H + DPA T5

31
HOW TO ORDER ESA NP0 WITH 3009 SPEC
HOW TO ORDER ESA 2C1 & X7R WITH 3009 SPEC
3009
3009
003
008
06
07
1002
1003
J
K
C
C
Spec
3009
Spec
3009
Component
Variant
003 = 0805
022 = 1206
004 = 1210
005 = 1812
006 = 2220
Component
Variant
008 = 0805
023 = 1206
009 = 1210
010 = 1812
011 = 2220
Term Type
03 = Ag Pd Pt
06 = Ni/SnPb
Term Type
03 = Ag Pd Pt
06 = Ni/SnPb
07 = Ni/SnPb (X7R)
Capacitance
Tolerance
 F = 1%
 G = 2%
 J = 5%
 K = 10%
Capacitance
Tolerance
 J = 5%
 K = 10%
 M = 20%
Voltage
C = 50V
E = 100V
Voltage
A = 25
C = 50V
E = 100V
G = 200V
K = 400V
Capacitance Code
3 significant digits
+ number of zeros
e.g.
1002 = 10nF
1001 = 1nF
Capacitance Code
2 significant digits
+ number of zeros
e.g.
103 = 10nF
105 = 1μF
QPL ESCC 3009 and CECC Surface Mount MLCC,

 I = 400V
 J = 500V
HOW TO ORDER ESA MLCC
HOW TO ORDER CECC MLCC
Not RoHS Compliant
Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct
termination style.
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct
termination style.
Note 1: NC suffix is for testing level of ESCC 3009 Issue 2 or C testing level of ESCC 3009 Issue 1, waffle-pack packing.
Note 2: 2J suffix is for testing level of ESCC 3009 Issue 2 or C testing level of ESCC 3009 Issue 1, tape & reel packing.
Note 3: NB suffix is for serialised B testing level of ESCC 3009 issue 1, waffle-pack packing.
QPL ESCC 3009 and CECC Surface Mount MLCC,
Type I & II
TDS-ESA-0003 | Rev 1
 – mil prf 32535, nasa, european space agency and cecc approved ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
KYOCERA AVX:
  3009003064C70DE  30090030633C0JC